TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nihonkenkozosinkenkyukai Co., LTD.		12/01/2004	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nikken Company Limited	
Street Address:	13-17, Tenjin 1-chome	
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku	
City:	Fukuoka-shi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1594264	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7733

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 986 2340

Email: jandh@ipattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Frank J Jordan
Address Line 1: 122 East 42nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM 662

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK 900160477 REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0184 OP \$40.00 1594264

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank J Jordan	
Signature:	/Frank J Jordan/	
Date:	04/26/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=tm 662 nikken change of _20100426104630#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0185

(translation - extract)

CERTIFICATE OF HISTORY OF COMPANY

NIKKEN Company Limited.

13-17, Tenjin 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Fukuoka-shi

Company No.: 2900-01-003657

COMPANY NAME	<u>NIHONKENKOZOSINKENKYUKAI CO., LTD</u>			
-	NIKKEN Company Limited.	Changed on December 1, 2004		
	v.	Registered on December 1, 2004		
HEAD OFFICE	30-30, Najima 1-chome, Higashi-ku, Fukuoka-shi			
	Moved on April 5, 1985			
	13-17, Tenjin 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Fukuoka-shi			
		Moved on December 1, 2004		
		Registered on December 1, 2004		
WAY OF NOTIFICAT	NOF			
	Publishing in an Official gazette			
DATE OF FUNDATION	ON OF COMPANY			
•	March 8, 1975			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

This document certifies that the above history of company is recorded in Register Book and not being closed.

February 4, 2010

Fukuoka Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Yuuko Kumade

Reference No. 1/341878

* The mention underlined shows being erased.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 04/26/2010